REFUBLIMA NG PILIPINAB
SANGGUNTANG PANLLINGSOD

n-‘~—“~*dmnb, LUNGSOD NG ORMOC
% l-'\..u" ooy
*: LAREOn ..1:*“.1\,4:, e
ft. 5y E ¢ bE‘gC‘E’&F’T FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESBION OF THE FIFTH ™ ﬁ&_m‘ \
ﬂ»ﬁki‘ MP&MNIANC PANLUNGSHD NG ORMOC HELD AT THE HONORARLF 1:‘ ' o %
Sﬁ S PLACIDG ENECIO HALL, SANGGUNIANG PANIUNGSOD ? 6 I 4

%\* DATE .-.--~—-~"

"y ,? BUTLDING ON ALUGUST 17, 1989

aale PPE?EW ',ﬂ ;
el an M b ] Sy
““mqaww-~%&w. Nepomiuceno P« Aparic I, Vire-fMavor & Presiding
Han Gregovio 8. Yrastorza, Jr-; Hagawad. Floor Le

Eufrocing G- Codilla, Jre,

» Bixto T. Pongos,

Armitifo €. Balazar,

Jose B, Coneios,

NRodolfo L. Rivilla, Jr.,

cpHenjamin F. Tugonon,

of Bntero T. Fiel,

 Celso P+ Parcadilla,

Edgar Z. Palugod, ARC Frezident.

Celes P. Adolfa, (On Leave)

FBESOLUTION nNG. 114

A RESOLUTION EARNESTLY REGUESTING THE DEPBRTMENT OF LOC
THROUGH TS REGTONSL DIRECTOR TO AUTHOBRZE THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR
OF ORMOC CITY TO UTTLIZE THE AMOUNT ORCBZ,d4%2,300.00 FROM OUT OF
REVERSION OF THE 20% ECONOMIC DEVELOPM LUND OF /THE GENERAL FIIND
TO THE ACCOUNTS: GENERAL PUBLTC SERVICES ENT TOOLY, HEALTH
NUTRITION & POPULATION CONTED TMMUNTTY  DEVELOPMENT,
AND ECONOMIC SERVICES- AGR DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS, THE SBAID
SMOUNT T BE MADE A & FUNDING REGUIREMENT  FOR
THPLEMENTATION ON PROGREM
CITY  DEVELOPMENT PLAN
DEVELOPMENT FLUND,

RUENT PROJECTS OF THE 198% ORMOC
WIIECTS UNDER. THE 20% ECONOMIC

PR City Coordinator, City Planning &
that the Regional Director, Department of
Ciby. hag mades a dirschtive smphatically
i unit ON PEOGRAMMING the 20% Fconamic
in view of ite being used as emergency

WHERERS 2 per
Development Office, this
tecal  Governms
mandating o

rodid inform €hic august Body that the
coromic Develapment Fund of Ormoc Tity as af June

‘he City Development Council in & meeting called for the
deliberated eond sgreed ko appropriate an amount of Two
Five Hundred Fighty Five Thousand Three Hundred FPesos,
#1.00%, from out of the existing EDF Halance te finance &he
development projects of the city, te wit:

DUTHosa
Million
P2, 585,

1. General Public Bervices (Management Tesld:
Comstruction of City NMursery = P10, 0600.00
Training of Lupon Tagapavaps -~ 42,5300.00
Training of newly slectad

Barangay Captaing/Councilmen ~ 153,000.00

Fevizion eof Ormoc City profile —  25,000.00

— Update DLG briefing folder = 5,000.00
LG - Crop Training -  15.000.00 P 340,300.00



(RES. NO. 114}

#+ Health Nutrition & Population Contrel:

Construction of Barangay Health Centers - 20, 000.00
o %. Housing & Community Development:

Improvement of Barangay Sites - P825,000.00

Construction of Foothridges - BOG,000.00

Improvement/Rehabilitation of
Barangay Waterworks

Acquisition of Road Right of
Way far a Barangay Road

1

100,000.00

300,000.00

P1,725,300.00
T 0 & ad vr o v n s u v PiyOED,300.00
VAN YV

WHFREAS, the City Budget Officer has recommended that the
requirement  of P2,585,300.00 he reverted from the 320%
Develapment Fund ta the following accounts:

&+ General Public Services (Management Tool)!

Training of Lupon Tagapayapa
Training of newly elected
Barangay Captaing/Councilmen -
Revicion of Ormoc City profile -
Update DLG briefing folder =

LG ~ Crop Training s 240,300.00
e Health Nutvition & Population Control:
Canstruction of Barangay Haalth Centers B20,000.00

Improvement of Barafgay Sites PE2E, 000G.00

Copstruction of FooBbrid B0 ,000.00
Tmprovement/F :
Barangay | 100,000 .00

Bcguicsition
f ~  300,000.00 P1,725,000.00

de Econ ires et ultursl Development
Projects: _
Qi ty Nursery il 1060,000.00

T ot ail e s o owow owom v » B2 588360000
YVUVVVNY YNV

e City Budget Officer has further recommended for the
resalution requesting authority from the DLG Regional
Tacloban City, for the utilization of +the 20% Economic
evelopm@ht Fund amounting to P2,585,300.00 for the proposed projecte
identified in Ttems a;b,c, & d j

WHEREAS, the Honorable MEMBERS of the GANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD ng
ORMOE, in SEBSION, has formally deferred the approval of one (1) subkject
matter under the item® General Public Services (Management Tool), i.8.,
Training of the newly elected Barangay Captains/Councilmen amounting to
P{53,000.00, on ground of impropriety or doukiful reasonableness of the
proposed amount, subject to further yet immediate deliberations, L

I for +the DLG City Development Office personnel to shade more light or
justifications an the subject mabtter a1 lssue;

I




{RES. N0, 11d)
WHEREAS, this august Body, in kesping with the program of the City
Goverrment for continugus and immediate services o i%s constituents
in pursuance with its_bevelﬁpgant Ohisctives, ({lnderscaring Supplied),
khas epacted Resclution Moo 113 eambodving Appropriation Ordinarce No. 8%
40, {a copy of which is hereto attached), approving IN PRINCIPLE of an
B appropriation  of TWO MTILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED PESOS & O0/100, (P?,d32,300.00), (i.e., P2,585,300.00 le:zs
PISE,000.00), from out of reversion of the 20% Econemic Development
Fund, (EDF), %o the following acrounts? General Puhlic 8Services
{Management Toel), Health Nufrition & Population Conkrol; Housing &
Commurdity Nevelapment, apd Econemic Bepvices— Bgricultural Development
Projects, &the said amount or so much thereof toc ke made availahle as
funding  reguirement for dimplementation on  programmed  developmen
praiscks  of the 1989 Ormoc City Development Plan on  Propased Praojec
under the 20% Economic Development Fund, as revised, SURIECT, HOWS
TO AN AUTHORIZATION FOR THIS PURPOSE GRANTED RY THE DEPARTHMENT fiF
GOVERNMENT 3

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hagawad Sivis T. Pongos,
Commitbes on  Finance, dquly seconded hy mga Kagawad
Yractorza, Jr., Rodeolfe L. Rivilla, Jr- and Celso P. Pofcadills

RESOLVED. to pass a resolution EARNESTLY REQUES
OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH TTS REGIANAL DIRECTOR
HONGRABLE  CITY MAYOR 0OF ORMOC CITY T0 3
P2 d32,300.00, (i.e., P2,585,300.00 less JAST,000.008 R OF
REVERSION NF THE 20% ECONOMIC DEVELORMEMT Fulp
THE EOLLOWING ACCOINTS:  GENERAL PURLIC
HEALTH NUTRITION & POPULATION CONTROL, HOUS
AND ECONOMIC SERVICES- ARRICULTURAL DEVELO

=
|

“EUFLHPMFHT
the said

pwagrammed dwvelnpmeat proaer+5
on Proposed Projects under the

.1
=
3]
z,
L
et
o
g
=
i
e
o
ot
3
=
-
an
o
-
i
<
ol
)
Fake

f this resolution each to the
h Rpfiipnal Director Resurreccion 8.
shan Titys Hororable Ma. Victoria L.
the City Treasurer, the City Budgst
DO, and the GIC, DLG~City Development

RESOLVED, FURTHER,
Department of Local Go
Salvatierra, DLG, Regi
Locsin, City Maver,
Officer, the €i
Offira,. —all

U=re—Maynr
Presiding Offircer
BPPROVED®

MARTA VICTOETA L. LOCSIN
Tity Mayor

ATTESTED ABE APPROVED:

SBecretary to %he Mayor . fevp *R9

Al



	1
	2
	3



